In the event of my/ our being declared as the Selected Bidder, I/We agree to enter into a License 

Agreement in accordance with the draft that has been provided to me/us prior to the Bid Due Date. We 

agree not to seek any changes in the aforesaid draft and agree to abide by the same. 

16. I/ We offer a Bid Security of Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) to the Authority in 

accordance with the RFP Document. /OR/ I/ We are exempt from the payment of EMD of Rs. 1,50,000 

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) to the Authority, as we are registered under MSME. 

17. I/ We agree and understand that the Bid is subject to the provisions of the Bidding Documents. In no case, 

I/We shall have any claim or right of whatsoever nature if the Project is not awarded to me/us or our Bid is